12/27/09 ORIGINAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WICHITA, KS

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #	API No. 15 - 047215570000
Name: Vincent Oil Corporation	County: Edwards
Address: 155 N. Market, Suite 700	
City/State/Zip: Wichita	1980 feet from S// N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: none - dry hole	1700 feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Rick Hiebsch	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_316) _262-3573	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Sterling Drilling Company	Lease Name: Crockett Well #: 4-36
License: 5142	Field Name: Trousdale West
Wellsite Geologist: Ken LeBlanc	Producing Formation:none - dry hole
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2108 Kelly Bushing: 2119
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4685 Plug Back Total Depth:
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 438 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tosx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan 25 5 6 7 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Deepening Re-perfConv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 7500 ppm Fluid volume 900 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used_Removed free fluids and allow to dry
Commingled Docket No	_
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: Roberts Resources
10-27-07 11-05-07 11-06-07	Lease Name: Mary SWD License No.: 32781
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter_NE Sec16 Twp29 S. R18 East \(\sqrt{\text{West}} \)
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Kiowa Docket No.: D28396
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, work information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period	with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, kover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-ogs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING rells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to requirements and correct to the best of my knowledge.	gulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Vichall. Dielsel	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: President December 27, 200	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of December	
20 07	Wireline Log Received KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSI
	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Holandes Enland EUBANKS YOLANDA EUBANKS	UIC Distribution DEC 2'8'2007
Date Commission Expires:	CONSERVATION DIVISION

Side Two

Operator Name: Vinc	ent Oil Corporation			Lea	ase Name:	Crockett		_ Well #: 4-3	6	
	6S. R		st 🗹 West	Cou	unty: Edwa	rds				
INSTRUCTIONS: Sh tested, time tool oper temperature, fluid red Electric Wireline Logs	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	g and shi s if gas t	ut-in pressures, o surface test, a	whethe	r shut-in pr	essure reached	static level, hydro	ostatic pressu	res, bottom I	hole
Drill Stem Tests Take		✓.	Yes		∑ 1	og Forma	tion (Top), Depth a	and Datum	 Sar	mple
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Survey	₹,	Yes 🗌 No		Nan	ne		Тор	Datum	um
Cores Taken Ye Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)				See attached sheets						
List All E. Logs Run:										
Dual Induction Micro	n, Compensat	ed Ne	utron/ Dens	sity,			·			
		Don	CASING			_	-4:			
Purpose of String	Size Hole	S	ort all strings set-c ize Casing	V	Veight	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and	Percent
Surface	Drilled		et (In O.D.)		bs. / Ft.	Depth	Cement	Used	Addit	
Surface	12 1/4 in.	8 5/	8 in.	23	#	436 ft.	60/40 poz	450	2% gel, 3°	% cc
Purpose:	Donth			CEMEN	ITING / SQL	JEEZE RECOR	D		***************************************	
Pulpose. Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Тур	e of Cement	#Sad	cks Used		Type and F	ercent Additive	S	
Shots Per Foot	O		RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perf		pe		cture, Shot, Cement mount and Kind of Ma		rd	Depth
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packe	r At	Liner Run	Yes No			
Date of First, Resumerd	Production, SWD or E	nhr.	Producing Meth	od	Flowing	Pumpi	ng Gas Lift	Oth	er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E	3bls.	Gas 1	Mcf	Wate			as-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIO	DN			Production Inter	val		V-A	
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Specify	Pe	erf. D	ually Comp.	Commingled			

CROCKETT #4-36 DRILLING INFORMATION

1980' FSL & 1700'FEL Sec. 36-26S-17W Edwards County, KS

Vincent Oil Corporation Mull East Prospect

OPERATOR:	Vincent Oil Corporation	MUD PROPERTIES				
	Sterling Drilling Company Rig 2	Vis. Wt. W.L. Cost 50 8.8 9.2 \$6904				
COMINGIOICE	5.64.mg 2 3 1					

STRAIGHT HOLE SURVEY 2108 ft. G.L.- 2119 K.B. **ELEVATION:** Depth Degree 441' 1/4 Ken LeBlanc GEOLOGIST: 1/2 4400' 3/4 4685'

REFERENCE WELL: Vincent Oil Corporation Crockett 1-36

Drilling at 4115 ft.

11-02-07

440' FEL & 1990' FSL Sec. 36-26S-17W

SAMPLE T	COPS	REF. WELL	ELECTRIC LOG	REF. WELL
Heebner Shale Brown Lime L.K.C. Pleasanton Stark Shale Cherokee Shale Mississippian Kinderhook Sand RTD/LTD	3913 (-1794) 4062 (-1943) 4086 (-1967) 4301 (-2182) 4392 (-2273) 4547 (-2428) 4580 (-2461) 4630 (-2511) 4685 (-2566)	-3 -4 -9 -1 -4 -0 +20 +23	3911 (-1792) 4058 (-1939) 4077 (-1958) 4298 (-2179) 4390 (-2271) 4544 (-2425) 4578 (-2459) 4624 (-2505) 4683 (-2564)	-1 +0 +0 -1 +1 +3 +22 +29

Moved in drilling rig and rigged up. Spud at 7:00 PM. Drilled 12 1/4" hole to 441 ft. KB. Ran 10 joints of new 8 5/8" 23# surface casing and set at 438 ft. KB. Cemented with 450 sacks of 60-40 Poz, 2% gel, 3% CC. Plug down at 5:30 AM on 10-28-07. Cement did circulate. Allied
Compating

	RTD/LTD	4685 (-2566)	4683 (-2564)
10-27-07	ioints of new 8 5/8" 237	# surface casing and se	7:00 PM. Drilled 12 1/4" hole to 441 ft. KB. Ran 10 et at 438 ft. KB. Cemented with 450 sacks of 60-40 on 10-28-07. Cement did circulate. Allied
10-28-07	Waiting on cement.		
10-29-07	Drilling at 1485 ft.		
10-30-07	Drilling at 2355 ft.		
10-31-07	Drilling at 2942 ft.		RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
11-01-07	Drilling at 3520 ft.		DEC 28:2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

CROCKETT #4-36 DRILLING INFORMATION

Page 2 of 2

11-03-07 Drilled to 4400 ft.

DST #1 - 4370 to 4400 ft. (Pleasanton)

45", 60", 60", 90"

1st open: Strong blow off bottom in 38 min.

2nd open: Strong blow immediately Rec'd: 2325 ft. of gas in pipe

30 ft. of slightly oil & gas cut mud (4% gas, 6% oil, 90% mud)

IFP: 19# to 22#

FFP: 21# to 25#

ISIP: 498#

FSIP: 651#

11-04-07

Drilled to 4600 ft.

DST #2 - 4520 to 4600 ft. (Mississippian)

45", 60", 75", 120"

1st open: Strong blow off bottom in 3 min.

2nd open: Strong blow immediately with gas to surface in 60 min. with

Gauges as follows:

6.3 MCFD 65 min. 1/8 in. choke

6.5 "

70 "

6.7 "

75 "

Rec'd: 25ft. of mud

IFP: 35# to 35#

FFP: 39# to 36#

ISIP: 1070#

FSIP: 1261#

BHT: 129 F

11-05-07

Drilled to RTD of 4685 ft. Ran electric logs.

DST #3 - 4600 to 4636 ft. (Kinderhook Sand - Straddle)

30", 45", 30", 45"

1st open: Weak 1 in. blow died in 20 min.

2nd open: No Blow

Rec'd: 5ft. of mud with specks of oil

IFP: 24# to 26#

FFP: 22# to 27#

ISIP: 57#

FSIP: 46#

BHT: 131 F

11-06-07

Dry hole. Plugged well as follows: 1st plug at 1080 ft. with 50 sks, 2nd plug at 450 ft. with 50 sks, 3rd plug at 60 ft. with 20 sks to surface. Plugged rathole with 15 sks, mousehole with 10 sacks. Total of 145 sks of 60/40 Poz with 4% gel. Plug down at 11:00 AM. Released rig.

The Kinderhook Sand DST indicates zone is tight and non-commercial. The Pleasanton appears to be on the edge of the field and has questionable reserves as the #1, 2 & 3 wells will probably recover most of these reserves anyway. The Mississippian had only 10 plus feet of potential reservoir and would require an expensive frac job with questionable success. Based on these factors, we did not think there was sufficient commercial potential and so orders were given to plug the well.

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC 28 2007

CONSERVATION DIVIS:-WICHITA, KS

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 25478

REMIT TO P.O. B					SERV	ICE POINT:	
RUSS	ELL, KA	NSAS 676	55) 10.000.000	Great	Bend
	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LUCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
DATE 10.27.07		26	17	9:00 PM	1:00 AM	4:30 AM	5:30 AM
LEASE (nockett	WELL#	4.36	LOCATION How	iland morth	to county	Edwards	Kansas
OLD OR NEW (Ci		, 	line, 11/2	,	7		
	91	1.	1. 11.		1-011	, A	
CONTRACTOR >	Sterle	ing L	rilling	OWNER //m	cent Oil	orporali	on_
TYPE OF JOB	Durfac		~~~	— CEMENT		,	
HOLE SIZE /2	5/40	42	. 441°	CEMENT	DERED <u>450</u>	M 60/4	
CASING SIZE 8 TUBING SIZE	<u> 78 Z.</u>		PTH <i>452'</i> PTH		29.6	DX / 70	poz
DRILL PIPE			PTH		,) <i>E E</i>	
TOOL			PTH				my year garage garantee
PRES. MAX			NIMUM	COMMON	270 sc	. @ 1/.//	2997.00
MEAS. LINE			OE JOINT	POZMIX		@ 620	111620
CEMENT LEFT IN	1 CSG. 4/			GEL		.@ 16.65	
PERFS.				CHLORIDE	1404.	@ 466	652.41
DISPLACEMENT	120	0.2 BZ	3LS H ²⁰ .	ASC		_@	
	EQU	JIPMENT					
MB	_				TÜMEMENTÜ	<u></u>	
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	FR J.	9. Brailing		20 1/2/m. 18 St	<u> </u>	
	HELPER	Til	n Wiston		- WEE 27 0	_ ~	
BULK TRUCK				W. C.		<u> </u>	
# 357	DRIVER	Kevin	Weighous		- Politica		
BULK TRUCK						_ @ _	
#	DRIVER			- HANDLING	1172 1 4	-@- <u>/9</u> 5	801 gn
				MILEAGE	472 101 0	$\frac{1}{2}$	1274,40
	RE	MARKS:		MILL/IOL	712040	TOTAL	
05/		,	11-			IOIAL	7069.80
Ran 838	casing	TO BO	Tlom,		CEDIA	O.D.	
Horbust	noce.	with	of mixed		SERVI	CE	
450 W 60/	Dom	3% cc	22 G.	DEPTH OF JOI	452'		
Shut dam	& chan	genal	MA MEA and	PUMP TRUCK			BICM
manifold &	nelego	0 05%.	TWP.	EXTRA FOOTA		@ LS	00 Q1
Disclose WI	# 20	2 B2	3LS Iresh HZ	MILEAGE	36	@ (~ <i>0</i>)	10000
Cement did	circula	to 81	ut in	— MANIFOLD		_@_ <i>Cool</i> C	1000
				Head Ren	tal	@ 100 oc	100.00
				1104440 1 1010		@ 	700.00
CHARGE TO:	mont	Pill	Corporation	,			
			1:1- 720			ΤΟΤΔΙ	11938
STREET 155			Jute 700			IOIAL	
CITY Wichita	_ ST	CATE Ka	1000 ZIP 6720	02			
			ank you!	F	PLUG & FLOAT	T EQUIPMEN	ľΤ
			ank you!				
				1.85/8.7	WP	_@ bo.co	60,00
•							,
To Allied Cemen	ting Co.,	Inc.				@	
You are hereby re	equested	to rent cer	nenting equipment			_ @	
and furnish ceme	nter and	helper to a	ssist owner or			_ @	
contractor to do v	work as is	s listed. T	he above work was	S			
done to satisfaction	on and su	pervision	of owner agent or			TOTAL	60.00
			d the "TERMS AN				
CONDITIONS"	listed on	the reverse	e side.	TAX		_	
				TOTAL CHAR	GE		
							D D I 22 - :
				DISCOUNT —		—— IF PAI	D IN 30 DAYS
SIGNATURE	11/	1		V 8.1	a Bri	ا ا	
SIGNATURE	w	<u>u</u>	arg	_ X W.	C. CRA		
			1	A1	/ PRINT	ED NAME	

: ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

REMIT TO P.O RU	. BOX 31 SSELL, KAI	NSAS 676			* A loth you to st to the rese for	SER	VICE POINT	t Bend
	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE RANGE		LED OUT	ON LOCATION	(a.t.) with the profession of	
DATE//-6-0		126	17		100 AM	6:30AM	COUNTY	M //:OOAM STATE
LEASE rocket		4-36	LOCATION He	vilan	de mo	the to kind	<u>. Edwards</u>	- Ka
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)		C.L. //4 h	vest,	14 month	A STATE OF THE STA		Association of a
CONTRACTOR	Sterle	ma		CH	OWNER //	incent E	Fel Con	A the state of the
TYPE OF JOB	Rotary	Plu	4	er see al al la State al la	CONTRACTOR OF STREET	len elekaran et	end to gat d	tak mojama ligos
HOLE SIZE Z	Marie Marie II		4685 PTH		CEMENT	DERED 145	N 60/10	47,60
TUBING SIZE	न्त्रा का अबने के कार्य रहता है। इ.स.च्या		PTH	* 4 s to 1 . 10	AMQUITT OF	OLKED 775		
DRILL PIPĖ 4	1/2 XH	DE	PTH /080'		All along	X		
TOOL			PTH		COMMON	9742	6 1110	965.70
PRES. MAX MEAS. LINE	<u> </u>		NIMUM OE IOINT	The second of the	COMMONPOZMIX	58 M.	@. b.2	taking managaran di Managan peranggan dari be
CEMENT LEFT	IN CSG.	en men en for	The second of th	American Seal	GEL			s 83.29
PERFS.	· 5	. 1 4		maria esta v	CHLORIDE	retrievana aixi te		and the same of th
DISPLACEMEN					ASC SOAL	- 36#		7000
Transfer to	EQU	IPMENT	 No. 18 (A) A service of the property of the prope		Floseal.			· · ·
B.B.	, ,			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		<u>@</u> ,	
PUMPTRUCK # 120	CEMENT HELPER	ER	I Priving		118 118	<u> </u>	@	
BULK TRUCK	TIELLER	nang	yray	- 	*	<u> </u>	@	<u>Politika kangifus</u> Palitika kang
#342	DRIVER	Kerin	Weighous				_ @	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
BULK TRUCK	DRIVER		Santa Carlo Carlos Company	· V 1 - V	A T. Bar Dage The	Consider a Richard	@	nathir tair
#	DRIVER				HANDLING_		_@_ <i>190</i>	28691
•	11 14 14 15 TO TO	A DIZC.			MILEAGE	15/14		- 401. fl
	KE	MARKS:	e de la companya de l	1. (6		ust familie Ugine	TOTA	
134 103	20 5	2 aa	क्षेत्रहरू के स्टाप्ट स्ट्राइट हो लेक्स स्टार्ड	marry (K)	th 6. College delends	SERV	ICE	
2HD. 45	0' 50	DK.			- Control of the cont			gedica prima sam Dagensta.
3 <u>35</u> 6	0' 20	DX			DEPTH OF JO			8 A5 T 0 46 E
	15	oun	Kathola		PUMP TRUC			81200
******	10	ax pr	II JOURENACE	<u>e</u>	MILEAGE	TAGE 30	@ 6.00	1800
3 4 4 4 5	2 3 2				MANIFOLD		@	
		e i fra de alle d	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		1 43 18 20 1			- A. A. A. A. B. S.
•	16	-01	10	i vija				<u>rifekçiği in tyrifekçiği gerçek yatırını.</u> Olek ole bilik interior
CHARGE TO: _ STREET \(\)	Vincent	Ou	corp.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
STREET /55	Nmark	bet Si	ute 760	201 1001			1012	
			noas ZIP672	202	the state of the s			
						PLUG & FLOA		
Madage is sale da vivilia de la composition della composition del		The second	· ·		CAS POLICE TITLE AND THE	and the second s		1
i i	(**.	1	Construct of Contractor	. 38.45 EFF. 18.24.86 .	l ysi shapar vi f i	म्बारिपीरी स्ट्राटिक प्रक्रिक		មាន មានប្រជាភព 🖟
T- Allia 4 Cama	latina Ca	T	,"我们就感到那么说"集 。	ASP WE SEE				किया द्वारकोत्र तरे झोतुँ हैं <mark>है</mark> कर्मार १ रहन है के देखें
To Allied Cem	_	· · ·	menting equipme	ent	77 - 587 E - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7		@	
			assist owner or		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ng and have been supplied to the second seco		and the state of t
contractor to d	o work as is	listed. T	he above work v	was	De obliefly metablish	distinct which is not on		
	9.	· n · .	of owner agent			Complete Services		ov descenive mark 2. More speci
		1.4	d the "TERMS A	AND		in the chess	a this contract	i kinimik (60
CONDITIONS	nstea on	me revers	e side.	. 1 to 10 w		ng balian birmi	chandise mied	rain signaled discre
			o seed to stand the seed of th	e de les estas. Mais estas	P		ribanie einfer	
rest personality of the second	1 1 1 1 1 1	erabi i seedii Gadaat ii saasaa	ravio arrespo escope da la Albania da la comparta de la compa	arangt of the state	DISCOUNT		esty in acting	
V	AL	1.	. (9)s	Kolita	V <-	TEVEN CA	10.70	full at association
SIGNATURE	xuever	, man	The same of the sa	<u>, forti t</u> allite ., r , tribares	# T	EURM PRIN		Chartest Market 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
† † † † † † † † † † † † † † † † † † †	i .		and the second s	and Millian	Rank	J. S. L. S. L.	- area 4.72.172.1605	in the second se